

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: EHB663C

Electric stove 4x plates round (8 kW)



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Electric Stove 4x Plates Round 8 kW EHB663C

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Electric Stove EHB663C. This high-performance electric stove features four round plates and is designed to meet the needs of both professional and domestic kitchens. It offers a powerful output of 8 kW, ensuring quick and efficient cooking.

2. Safety Information

- Read the manual thoroughly before usage.
- Ensure that the stove is installed on a stable and heat-resistant surface.
- Keep flammable materials away from the appliance during operation.
- Do not touch hot surfaces. Use appropriate kitchen tools and pads to handle.
- Ensure proper ventilation in the kitchen during operation.
- In case of any malfunction, turn off the stove and disconnect from the power supply immediately.
- This appliance must only be used for cooking purposes. Do not use it for any other functions.
- Regularly inspect the power cord for damage. Do not use if frayed or damaged.
- Ensure that the stove is disconnected from power when not in use and during cleaning.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Model: EHB663C
- Number of Plates: 4
- Plate Diameter: Round
- Total Power: 8 kW
- Voltage: 400V
- Frequency: 50/60 Hz
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: (to be specified on further product detail)
- Weight: (to be specified on further product detail)

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the stove carefully, ensuring all parts are intact.
- Place the stove on a level and stable surface suitable for heat appliances.
- Ensure the surrounding area is clear from obstructions.
- Connect the stove to an appropriate power source adhering to local electrical standards.
- Use the correct voltage setting and ensure that your power supply can handle the total load.
- Once connected, turn on the appliance to ensure it operates correctly.

5. Operation

- Prior to cooking, ensure that all control knobs are in the off position.
- Select the desired cooking plate by turning the corresponding control knob to the desired power level.
- Monitor cooking to prevent burning and adjust temperature settings as necessary.
- Once cooking is completed, turn off the plates and allow them to cool before cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Always unplug the stove before cleaning.
- Wipe the surface with a damp cloth and non-abrasive cleaner.
- Remove spills immediately to prevent residue from hardening.
- Check and clean drip trays regularly to avoid the build-up of food particles.
- Inspect the appliance periodically to ensure all components are in good condition.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the stove does not heat up: Check the power supply, ensuring it is properly connected.
- If a plate is not functioning: Verify the control knob is set correctly and check for any visible damage.
- For any unusual smells or smoke, turn off the stove immediately and check for any food residue or malfunctioning components.
- In case of errors that cannot be resolved, contact support for further assistance.

8. Disposal

- At the end of the product's life, do not dispose of it with regular household waste.
- Follow local regulations for the disposal of electrical appliances.
- Ensure that the appliance is disconnected from the power supply before disposal.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, concerns, or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the EHB663C Electric Stove. We hope you enjoy the efficiency and convenience it brings to your cooking experience.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Elektroherd 4 Platten Rund 8 kW EHB663C

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Elektroherd EHB663C entschieden haben. Dieser leistungsstarke Herd eignet sich ideal für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben und bietet effiziente Kochmöglichkeiten mit vier Heizplatten.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Lesen Sie das gesamte Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät verwenden.
- Verwenden Sie den Herd nur in gut belüfteten Bereichen.
- Halten Sie den Herd von brennbaren Materialien und Substanzen fern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät ordnungsgemäß geerdet ist, um elektrische Schläge zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät niemals unbeaufsichtigt während des Betriebs.
- Verwenden Sie nur geeignete Kochgeschirre, die für elektrische Kochplatten geeignet sind.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Kochplatten während und nach dem Gebrauch heiß sind. Verwenden Sie geeignete Schutzhandschuhe.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig das Netzkabel auf Beschädigungen; verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn das Kabel beschädigt ist.
- Halten Sie das Gerät außer Reichweite von Kindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: EHB663C
- Leistung: 8 kW
- Anzahl der Platten: 4
- Typ: Rundplatten
- Spannung: 400 V
- Frequenz: 50 Hz
- Material: Edelstahlgehäuse
- Abmessungen: 800 mm (B) x 700 mm (T) x 300 mm (H)
- Gewicht: 45 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Herd auf einer stabilen, ebenen Oberfläche steht.
- Überprüfen Sie die elektrische Versorgung und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie mit den Gerätespezifikationen übereinstimmt.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine geeignete Stromquelle an, die über einen richtigen Anschlussschutz und eine Erdung verfügt.
- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Anschlüsse stabil und sicher sind, bevor Sie den Herd in Betrieb nehmen.
- Lassen Sie die Installation gegebenenfalls von einem Fachmann vornehmen.

5. Bedienung

- Schalten Sie den Herd ein, indem Sie den entsprechenden Schalter für die gewünschte Heizplatte betätigen.
- Stellen Sie die Temperatur mittels der eingestellten Regelung auf die gewünschten Stufen ein.
- Überwachen Sie den Kochvorgang, um ein Überkochen oder Anbrennen zu vermeiden.
- Schalten Sie den Herd nach Gebrauch immer aus.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Lassen Sie den Herd abkühlen, bevor Sie mit der Reinigung beginnen.
- Reinigen Sie die Oberflächen mit milden Reinigungsmitteln und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen können.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Kochplatten auf Rückstände und reinigen Sie diese gründlich.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät regelmäßig von einem qualifizierten Techniker warten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Herd lässt sich nicht einschalten
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Stromversorgung und die Sicherungen.
- Problem: Kochplatten erhitzen sich nicht
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schalter ordnungsgemäß betätigt ist und überprüfen Sie das Kabel auf Beschädigungen.
- Problem: Unregelmäßige Hitze
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die plattenspezifischen Einstellungen und reinigen Sie die Platten gründlich.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Gerät gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät vor der Entsorgung vom Stromnetz getrennt ist.
- Recyceln Sie Materialien, wo immer dies möglich ist.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder zur Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Product Manual for Electric Stove 4x Plates Round 8 kW - EHB663C

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Electric Stove EHB663C. This high-performance electric stove is designed specifically for commercial use, featuring four round plates that offer effective and efficient cooking capabilities. Please read this manual carefully to ensure optimal use and longevity of your product.

2. Safety Information

- Read all instruction manuals before using the product.
- Ensure the stove is installed by a qualified professional.
- Only plug the stove into a compatible electrical outlet that meets the requirements specified in the technical data.
- Do not use the stove for purposes other than intended.
- Keep flammable materials away from the cooking surface.
- Always monitor food while cooking.
- Avoid leaving the appliance unattended when in use.
- Use heat-resistant gloves when touching hot surfaces.
- Ensure that the stove is turned off and cooled down before cleaning and maintenance.
- Regularly inspect the power cord for damage; replace if damaged to avoid hazards.
- Children should be supervised to ensure they do not play with the appliance.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Model: EHB663C
- Power: 8 kW
- Number of Plates: 4
- Plate Type: Round
- Voltage: 400V
- Frequency: 50Hz
- Dimensions: (Length x Width x Height): 800mm x 600mm x 250mm
- Weight: 50kg
- Material: Stainless steel

4. Setup and Installation

1. Choose a stable, flat surface in a well-ventilated area for installation.
2. Ensure that the Power Supply meets the stove's electrical requirements (400V, 50Hz).
3. Remove all packaging and check for any damage.
4. Connect the stove to the power supply using a certified electrician.
5. Ensure that all connections are secure and that there are no exposed wires.
6. Level the stove using adjustable feet, if applicable.
7. Perform a final inspection to ensure proper installation before first use.

5. Operation

1. Turn on the main power switch.
2. Select the desired cooking plate by turning the corresponding knob.
3. Adjust the heat setting as required.
4. Monitor the cooking process and adjust settings as needed.
5. Turn off the stove after use, and ensure all hot plates are turned off.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, allow the stove to cool down before cleaning.
- Wipe down surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent, avoiding abrasive materials.
- Regularly check and clean any grease traps or drip trays.
- Inspect the appliance for any signs of wear and replace any damaged parts immediately.
- For longer-lasting performance, deep clean the stove occasionally using appropriate cleaning agents.

7. Troubleshooting

- The stove does not heat up: Check the power connection; ensure the main power switch is on.
- Uneven heating: Check if the plates are properly installed; ensure they are clean and free from debris.
- Error messages on the display: Refer to the troubleshooting section of the specific model's manual, if applicable.

8. Disposal

When the appliance has reached the end of its life:

- Disconnect it from the power supply.
- Dispose of the appliance according to local regulations for electronic waste.
- Ensure environmentally friendly practices are followed.

9. Contact

For assistance or inquiries, contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the EHB663C Electric Stove. Enjoy safe and efficient cooking!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estufa Eléctrica de 4 Placas Redondas 8 kW EHB663C

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la Estufa Eléctrica de 4 Placas Redondas EHB663C. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecerle un rendimiento óptimo y un uso sencillo. Este manual de instrucciones le proporcionará toda la información necesaria para garantizar el uso seguro y eficaz de su nueva estufa.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso doméstico y comercial ligero.
- Conexión Eléctrica: Asegúrese de que la instalación eléctrica cumpla con la normativa local. La estufa debe estar conectada a una toma de corriente adecuada a las especificaciones mencionadas en la sección de especificaciones técnicas.
- Calor y Superficies: Las superficies de la estufa se calientan durante el uso. Evite el contacto directo con la superficie caliente. Mantenga objetos inflamables lejos de la estufa.
- Manejo Seguro: Use guantes al manipular utensilios o recipientes en la estufa caliente.
- Supervisión: No deje la estufa desatendida mientras esté en uso.
- Mantenimiento de Seguridad: Inspeccione regularmente el cable de alimentación y el estado de la estufa para asegurar que no haya daños visibles.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: EHB663C
- Potencia Total: 8 kW
- Número de Placas: 4
- Tipo de Placas: Redondas
- Dimensiones: [Añadir dimensiones específicas]
- Peso: [Añadir peso específico]
- Alimentación: [Detalles de alimentación eléctrica]
- Material: [Detalles sobre los materiales]

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Ubicación: Coloque la estufa en una superficie plana y estable, lejos de fuentes de calor y con suficiente espacio para la ventilación.
2. Conexión Eléctrica:
 - Asegúrese de que la electricidad esté desconectada antes de realizar la conexión.
 - Conecte el cable de alimentación en una toma de corriente adecuada (ver especificaciones técnicas).
3. Verificación: Compruebe las conexiones y asegúrese de que no haya daños visibles en el cable o en la estufa.
4. Prueba Inicial: Encienda la estufa para asegurarse de que funciona correctamente. Verifique cada placa individualmente.

5. Operación

1. Encendido: Gire el dial de control correspondiente a la placa que desea usar para encenderla.
2. Ajuste de Temperatura: Gire el dial para ajustar la temperatura según lo necesite.
3. Cocción: Coloque los utensilios o recipientes adecuados en la placa caliente. Monitoree la cocción para evitar desbordes o quemaduras.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Diaria: Después de usar la estufa, deje que se enfríe. Use un paño húmedo y jabón suave para limpiar la superficie.
- Profundidad de Limpieza: Para manchas difíciles, use productos de limpieza específicos para estufas eléctricas, siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante.
- Mantenimiento Regular: Inspeccione regularmente la estufa en busca de daños y asegúrese de que las conexiones agradas sean seguras.

7. Solución de Problemas

- La estufa no enciende: Verifique la conexión eléctrica y asegúrese de que el enchufe esté funcionando.
- Placa no caliente: Asegúrese de que el dial esté configurado correctamente y revise que no haya obstrucciones.
- Olores extraños: Esto puede ser normal en un nuevo aparato. Si persiste, desconecte la estufa y comuníquese con el servicio técnico.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil de la estufa, elimínela de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje y eliminación de electrodomésticos. No arroje el producto en la basura normal.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros a:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Recuerde conservar este manual para futuras consultas. Gracias por su compra.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Cuisinière électrique 4 plaques rondes 8 kW (EHB663C)

1. Informations générales

Félicitations pour votre achat de la cuisinière électrique EHB663C. Ce produit a été conçu pour offrir des performances fiables et une utilisation facile dans votre cuisine. Assurez-vous de lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser l'appareil.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser l'appareil.
- Ne touchez pas les surfaces chaudes. Utilisez des poignées ou des boutons.
- Ne laissez jamais l'appareil sans surveillance lors de son utilisation.
- Assurez-vous que l'appareil est branché sur une prise sécurisée et appropriée.
- Gardez les enfants et les animaux éloignés de l'appareil pendant son utilisation.
- Ne plongez pas l'appareil, le cordon d'alimentation ou la prise dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
- En cas de défaillance de l'appareil, débranchez-le immédiatement avant tout entretien.
- Ne tentez jamais de réparer l'appareil vous-même. Contactez un professionnel qualifié en cas de problème.

3. Aperçu et spécifications du produit

- Modèle : EHB663C
- Type : Cuisinière électrique
- Nombre de plaques : 4 plaques rondes
- Puissance totale : 8 kW
- Alimentation : Électrique
- Dimensions : À vérifier sur le site web
- Poids : À vérifier sur le site web

4. Configuration et installation

1. Placez la cuisinière sur une surface plane, stable et résistante à la chaleur.
2. Assurez-vous qu'il y a un espace suffisant autour de l'appareil pour la ventilation.
3. Branchez l'appareil dans une prise sécurisée correspondant à la puissance requise.
4. Vérifiez que toutes les connexions sont sécurisées avant la première utilisation.
5. Consultez un professionnel si vous n'êtes pas sûr de l'installation électrique.

5. Fonctionnement

- Allumez l'appareil en tournant le bouton de contrôle correspondant à la plaque que vous souhaitez utiliser.
- Sélectionnez la température désirée en ajustant le bouton.
- Laissez la plaque chauffer avant d'y poser des ustensiles de cuisine.
- Ne laissez pas d'ustensiles inappropriés sur les plaques chaudes.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Débranchez l'appareil et laissez-le refroidir avant nettoyage.
- Utilisez un chiffon humide et un nettoyeur doux pour nettoyer les surfaces.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits abrasifs ou des éponges rugueuses qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les cordons et les prises pour assurer qu'ils ne sont pas endommagés.

7. Dépannage

- L'appareil ne s'allume pas : Assurez-vous qu'il est branché et que la prise fonctionne.
- Chauffage inégal : Vérifiez que le fond de vos ustensiles est plat et propre.
- Fuites d'électricité : Débranchez l'appareil immédiatement et contactez un professionnel.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas cet appareil avec les déchets ménagers normaux. Recyclez-le conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de gestion des déchets.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto - Piano Cottura Elettrico con 4 Piastre Rotonde - 8 kW (EHB663C)

1. Informazioni Generali

Il piano cottura elettrico EHB663C è progettato per l'uso domestico e professionale. Efficiente e versatile, questo apparecchio consente di preparare una varietà di piatti grazie alle sue 4 piastre riscaldanti. È realizzato con materiali di alta qualità per garantirne la durabilità e la sicurezza.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Istruzioni generali: Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
- Utilizzo: Non utilizzare il piano cottura per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Controllo: Controllare sempre l'apparecchio durante il funzionamento.
- Manutenzione: Condurre regolarmente la pulizia e la manutenzione.
- Sostituzione cavi: Solo un tecnico qualificato deve sostituire i cavi danneggiati.
- Ventilazione: Assicurarsi di avere una buona ventilazione durante l'uso del prodotto.
- Bambini e animali: Tenere il piano cottura lontano dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
- Sovraccarico: Non sovraccaricare il piano cottura al fine di evitare surriscaldamenti.
- Incendi: Tenere materiali infiammabili lontani dalle fiamme e dalle superfici calde.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Numero di piastre: 4
- Tipo di piastre: Rotonde
- Potenza totale: 8 kW
- Dimensioni: Specifiche disponibili sul sito
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Alimentazione: Elettrica
- Controllo della temperatura: Regolazioni di calore individuali per ogni piastra

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Posizionare l'apparecchio: Assicurarsi che il piano cottura sia posizionato su una superficie piana e robusta.
- Collegamento elettrico: Controllare che la tensione corrisponda a quella richiesta. Utilizzare un cavo elettrico appropriato.
- Ventilazione: Lasciare uno spazio adeguato attorno all'apparecchio per garantire la corretta ventilazione.
- Fissaggio: Assicurarsi che il piano cottura sia fissato saldamente al piano di lavoro, se necessario.
- Collegamento alla rete elettrica: Collegare il piano cottura a una presa elettrica conforme e adeguatamente messa a terra.

5. Funzionamento

- Accensione: Accendere l'apparecchio utilizzando l'interruttore principale.
- Regolazione della temperatura: Ruotare il selettore della temperatura per impostare il livello di calore desiderato per ciascuna piastra.
- Controllo del tempo: Si consiglia di monitorare i tempi di cottura degli alimenti mentre sono sulla piastra.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia quotidiana: Spegner e scollegare il piano cottura prima della pulizia. Pulire con un panno umido e detergente neutro.
- Rimuovere le macchie: Utilizzare un raschietto per eliminare macchie incrostate.
- Controlli periodici: Ispezionare tutti i componenti e il cablaggio regolarmente per segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Il piano cottura non si accende: Controllare il collegamento elettrico.
- Una piastra non si riscalda: Verificare se la piastra è selezionata correttamente o se è danneggiata.
- Surriscaldamento: Controllare la ventilazione e assicurarsi che non vi siano ostruzioni.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile dell'apparecchio, seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento degli elettrodomestici. Non smaltire nel residuo domestico.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro piano cottura elettrico EHB663C. Buona cucina!